Item no 5.19

QUESTION NO 19

By Councillor Laidlaw for answer by the Convener of the Education, Children and Families Committee at a meeting of the Council on 23 November 2017

Question

(1) Can the Convener confirm whether schools are taking into account the teacher shortage in certain subjects when planning their course offerings for the next academic year?

Answer

(1)

(2)

Question

(2) Is the Council aware of any current courses where pupils are not being taught by subject specialist teachers due to an inability to fill vacancies?

Answer